
																	Cipriani	&	Whit Watkins																												Teleme	&	Kristen	Strain 																									Cairon	Poivre	&	Alaina	Brooks 																								Raleigh	&	Sheila/Shirley	Murphy 																								Fiaro	Lacendos	&	Ashley	Maul

2020	Westfalen	USDF	All	Breeds	Awards

Rank Score Division Level Rider	Name Horse	Name Sire Dam Damsire Owner Breeder

Dressage	Sport	Horse	Breeding	
Horses	of	Current	Year	

1 79.250
Dressage	Sport	
Horse	Breeding

Fillies	of	Current	
Calendar	Year ZUZU	PETALS Walldorf Zahnya Glorioso	Noir 	Lisa	Clements 	Lisa	Clements

Yearling	Fillies	

1 75.900
Dressage	Sport	
Horse	Breeding Yearling	Fillies RALEIGH Razmataz Gilda	FCF Grusus

	Sheila	Murphy,	
Shirley	Murphy

	Hans	Lengers,	Indian	
Land	Farm

Materiale
Four-and-Five-Year-Old-Mares	

1 74.400 Materiale
Four-	and	Five-Year-
Old	Mares Kari	Felton LADY	RAPTURE Lord	Ferragamo Rosabella	R Rapture	R 	Kari	Felton

	Saint	Louis	Equestrian	
Center	LLC

Four-and-Five-Year-Old-Stalllions/Geldings	

1 78.175 Materiale
Four-	and	Five-Year-
Old	 Marikay	Asberry FACETIME Farbenspiel Emanze Ehrenpreis 	Marikay	Asberry 	Franz	Volkermann

FEI	Six-Year-Old

1 7.630 FEI	Six-Year-Old FEI	Six-Year-Old Jennifer	Truett ABSOLUTE	DREAM All	at	once Fiona Fürst	Piccolo 	Jennifer	Truett 	Josef	Prusener

Rank Score Division Level Rider	Name Horse	Name Sire Dam Damsire Owner Breeder

Adult	Amateur
AA	-	Training	Level

1 76.207 Adult	Amateur Training	Level Colleen	Rull SELAH Sezuan Dreamgirl	W Painted	Black	I 	Colleen	Rull 	B.J.M.	Wezenberg



2 75.517 Adult	Amateur Training	Level Marikay	Asberry FACETIME Farbenspiel Emanze Ehrenpreis 	Marikay	Asberry 	Franz	Volkermann

3 66.034 Adult	Amateur Training	Level Vicki	Borowski VALENDERO	2 Vitalis Donata Don	Gregory 	Kai	Handt 	Hermann	Roloff

AA	-	First	Level

1 68.243 Adult	Amateur First	Level Colleen	Rull SELAH Sezuan Dreamgirl	W Painted	Black	I 	Colleen	Rull 	B.J.M.	Wezenberg

2 64.406 Adult	Amateur First	Level Vicki	Borowski VALENDERO	2 Vitalis Donata Don	Gregory 	Kai	Handt 	Hermann	Roloff

AA	-	Second	Level

1 70.390 Adult	Amateur Second	Level Ashlee	Watts RICARDA Riccio Samira Sure	Hit 	Ashlee	Watts 	Westphalians	for	USA

2T 65.000 Adult	Amateur Second	Level Doris	Westhoff FORTUNATE	WIND Florestan	I Summer	Wind Sir	Bedo 	Doris	Westhoff 	Doris	Westhoff

2T 65.000 Adult	Amateur Second	Level Victoria	Kahn-SinclairLOTUS Licosto Samira Sure	Hit 	Victoria	Kahn-Sinclair	Westphalians	for	USA

AA	-	Third	Level

1 69.750 Adult	Amateur Third	Level Tracey	Corey SKY'S	THE	LIMIT Stravinsky	 Desiree De	Niro 	Tracey	Corey 	Ian	Wills,	Mill	Farm

2 69.210 Adult	Amateur Third	Level Ashlee	Watts RICARDA Riccio Samira Sure	Hit 	Ashlee	Watts 	Westphalians	for	USA

AA	-	Fourth	Level

1 67.244 Adult	Amateur Fourth	Level Penelope	Sachs FRISBEE	55 Fifty	Cent Pherenice Polarpunkt	/T. 	Penelope	Sachs 	Birgit	Albers

AA	-	Prix	St.	Georges

1 65.563 Adult	Amateur Prix	St	Georges Kristy	Lund LIVING	LUCKY Licosto StPrSt	Amie Abanos 	Blue	Marlin	Farms 	Alfons	Baumann

AA	-	Intermediate	I

1 65.485 Adult	Amateur Intermediate	I Susan	Jones FOUR	EVER Farewell	III VPrSt	Robina	Royale Rosso	di	Sera 	Susan	Jones 	Helga	Schwatzler

AA	-	Grand	Prix

1 62.772 Adult	Amateur Grand	Prix Heather	Jans EMILIO Ehrenpreis Mona Maraschino 	Heather	Jans 	Bernhard	Bohnenpoll

AA	Musical	Freestyle	-	Third	Level

1 71.634 Adult	Amateur	Musical	Freestyle	AwardThird	Level Penelope	Sachs FRISBEE	55 Fifty	Cent Pherenice Polarpunkt	/T. 	Penelope	Sachs 	Birgit	Albers

AA	Musical	Freestyle	-	Fourth	Level

1 69.933 Adult	Amateur	Musical	Freestyle	AwardFourth	Level Penelope	Sachs FRISBEE	55 Fifty	Cent Pherenice Polarpunkt	/T. 	Penelope	Sachs 	Birgit	Albers



AA	Musical	Freestyle	-	Intermediate	I

1 68.350 Adult	Amateur	Musical	Freestyle	AwardIntermediate	I Ashley	Maul FIARO	LACENDOS Furst	Piccolo L.St.-DR	Reikia Rapallo 	Ashley	Maul 	Simone	Kamp

Musical	Freestyle	-	Third	Level

1 71.634 Musical	Freestyle Third	Level Penelope	Sachs FRISBEE	55 Fifty	Cent Pherenice Polarpunkt	/T. 	Penelope	Sachs 	Birgit	Albers

Musical	Freestyle	-	Fourth	Level

1 69.933 Musical	Freestyle Fourth	Level Penelope	Sachs FRISBEE	55 Fifty	Cent Pherenice Polarpunkt	/T. 	Penelope	Sachs 	Birgit	Albers

Musical	Freestyle	-	Intermediate	I

1 68.350 Musical	Freestyle Intermediate	I Ashley	Maul FIARO	LACENDOS Furst	Piccolo L.St.-DR	Reikia Rapallo 	Ashley	Maul 	Simone	Kamp

Junior/Young	Rider			
Junior/Young	Rider	-	First	Level	

1 67.572 Junior/Young	Rider First	Level Anna	Droegemueller FLORENTINA Florestan	I Valley	Girl	II. Vaultair 	Anna	Droegemueller,	Rebecca	Droegemueller
	Saint	Louis	Equestrian	
Center	LLC

Open
Open	-	Training	Level

1 76.207 Open Training	Level Colleen	Rull SELAH Sezuan Dreamgirl	W Painted	Black	I 	Colleen	Rull 	B.J.M.	Wezenberg

2 75.517 Open Training	Level Marikay	Asberry FACETIME Farbenspiel Emanze Ehrenpreis 	Marikay	Asberry 	Franz	Volkermann

3 66.034 Open Training	Level Vicki	Borowski VALENDERO	2 Vitalis Donata Don	Gregory 	Kai	Handt 	Hermann	Roloff

Open	-	First	Level

1 70.345 Open First	Level Nadine	SchwartsmanDE	NALDI	HW De	Niro
VPrSt	Florence	Fille	
de	Zita	S Gribaldi	/T. 	Melissa	Connelly 	Eheleute	Molitor

2 68.811 Open First	Level Emeraude	Dandurand	SharerSPS	DONNA	DELINA Del	Estero	AT Prada	D Casino	Royale	K 	Janine	Markham 	Danica	Duen

3 68.243 Open First	Level Colleen	Rull SELAH Sezuan Dreamgirl	W Painted	Black	I 	Colleen	Rull 	B.J.M.	Wezenberg

4 67.743 Open First	Level Richal	Flannery,	Anna	DroegemuellerFLORENTINA Florestan	I Valley	Girl	II. Vaultair 	Anna	Droegemueller,	Rebecca	Droegemueller
	Chris	Perry,	Saint	Louis	
Equestrian	Center	LLC

5 66.207 Open First	Level Sara	Toolin,	Vicki	BorowskiVALENDERO	2 Vitalis Donata Don	Gregory 	Kai	Handt 	Hermann	Roloff

Open	-	Second	Level

1 70.390 Open Second	Level Ashlee	Watts RICARDA Riccio Samira Sure	Hit 	Ashlee	Watts 	Westphalians	for	USA



2 69.595 Open Second	Level Keegan	O'Brien VIVALDO Vitalis VPrSt	First	Rose Fidermark 	Barbara	Putnam
	Andre	Kondring,	Maria	
Kondring

3 65.000 Open Second	Level Doris	Westhoff FORTUNATE	WIND Florestan	I Summer	Wind Sir	Bedo 	Doris	Westhoff 	Doris	Westhoff

3 65.000 Open Second	Level Victoria	Kahn-SinclairLOTUS Licosto Samira Sure	Hit 	Victoria	Kahn-Sinclair	Westphalians	for	USA

Open	-	Third	Level

1 69.750 Open Third	Level Tracey	Corey SKY'S	THE	LIMIT Stravinsky	 Desiree De	Niro 	Tracey	Corey 	Ian	Wills,	Mill	Farm

2 69.210 Open Third	Level Ashlee	Watts RICARDA Riccio Samira Sure	Hit 	Ashlee	Watts 	Westphalians	for	USA

Open	-	Fourth	Level

1 67.244 Open Fourth	Level Penelope	Sachs FRISBEE	55 Fifty	Cent Pherenice Polarpunkt	/T. 	Penelope	Sachs 	Birgit	Albers

Open	-	Prix	St	Georges	

1 71.982 Open Prix	St	Georges	 Martin	Kuhn VENIVICI Vitalis VPrSt	Sabrina Sherlock	Holmes 	Elizabeth	Cronin 	Karl-Heinz	Bruck

2 70.657 Open Prix	St	Georges	 Katie	Johnson PAXTON Dante	Weltino Desiree Don	Marco 	Kylee	Lourie 	Herbert	de	Baey

3 68.971 Open Prix	St	Georges	 Genay	Vaughn FÜRSTIN	P Fürst	Piccolo StPrSt	Domäne Diamantino 	Michele	Vaughn 	Gabriele	Wierling

4 65.563 Open Prix	St	Georges	 Kristy	Lund LIVING	LUCKY Licosto StPrSt	Amie Abanos 	Blue	Marlin	Farms 	Alfons	Baumann

Open	-Intermediate	I

1 73.529 Open Intermediate	I Katie	Johnson PAXTON Dante	Weltino Desiree Don	Marco 	Kylee	Lourie 	Herbert	de	Baey

2 70.000 Open Intermediate	I Genay	Vaughn FÜRSTIN	P Fürst	Piccolo StPrSt	Domäne Diamantino 	Michele	Vaughn 	Gabriele	Wierling

3 65.485 Open Intermediate	I Susan	Jones FOUR	EVER Farewell	III VPrSt	Robina	Royale Rosso	di	Sera 	Susan	Jones 	Helga	Schwatzler

Open	-Intermediate	II

1 68.529 Open Intermediate	II Tiffany	Mahoney,	Rebecca	RigdonREY	DEL	MUNDO Rock	Forever StPrSt	Fiona Ferragamo 	Jim	Mahoney,	Tiffany	Mahoney	Norbert	Trentmann

2 66.471 Open Intermediate	II Jessica	Fay FEUERBACH Florestan	I Wolke	Sieben Wellcome 	Kaja	Brix 	Rudolf	Hellmann

3 65.294 Open Intermediate	II Julia	Mineikis SAVAROTH Starnberg StPrSt	Caluna	K Likoto	xx 	Julia	Mineikis
	Hermann	Schlattmann,	
Tanja	Schlattmann

Open	-Grand	Prix

1 65.381 Open Grand	Prix	 Lisa	Froehlig,	Heather	JansEMILIO Ehrenpreis Mona Maraschino 	Heather	Jans 	Bernhard	Bohnenpoll



2 64.240 Open Grand	Prix	 Anna	Whit	Watkins CIPRIANI Casparino Roxana Rabino 	Anna	Whit	Watkins 	Gerland	Hermann

Vintage	Cup
Vintage	Cup-	Adult	Amateur,	Training	Level

1 75.517 Vintage	Cup Training	Level Marikay	Asberry FACETIME Farbenspiel Emanze Ehrenpreis 	Marikay	Asberry 	Franz	Volkermann

Vintage	Cup-	Adult	Amateur,	Second		Level

1 65.000 Vintage	Cup Second	Level Victoria	Kahn-SinclairLOTUS Licosto Samira Sure	Hit 	Victoria	Kahn-Sinclair	Westphalians	for	USA

1 65.000 Vintage	Cup Second	Level Doris	Westhoff FORTUNATE	WIND Florestan	I Summer	Wind Sir	Bedo 	Doris	Westhoff 	Doris	Westhoff

Vintage	Cup-	Adult	Amateur,	Third		Level

1 69.750 Vintage	Cup Third	Level Tracey	Corey SKY'S	THE	LIMIT Stravinsky	 Desiree De	Niro 	Tracey	Corey 	Ian	Wills,	Mill	Farm

Vintage	Cup-	Adult	Amateur,	Fourth		Level

1 67.244 Vintage	Cup Fourth	Level Penelope	Sachs FRISBEE	55 Fifty	Cent Pherenice Polarpunkt	/T. 	Penelope	Sachs 	Birgit	Albers

Vintage	Cup-	Adult	Amateur,	Intermediate	I

1 65.485 Vintage	Cup Intermediate	I Susan	Jones FOUR	EVER Farewell	III VPRST	Robina	Royale Rosso	di	Sera 	Susan	Jones 	Helga	Schwatzler

Vintage	Cup-	Adult	Amateur,	Grand	Prix

1 62.772 Vintage	Cup Grand	Prix Heather	Jans EMILIO Ehrenpreis Mona Maraschino 	Heather	Jans 	Bernhard	Bohnenpoll

Vintage	Cup-	Professional,	Grand	Prix

1 64.240 Vintage	Cup Grand	Prix Anna	Whit	Watkins CIPRIANI Casparino Roxana Rabino 	Anna	Whit	Watkins 	Gerland	Hermann

USEF	Performance	Awards	Winners

Rank Zone Division Level Rider	Name Horse	Name Sire Dam Damsire Owner Breeder

1 3 Hunter	Breeding
3	y.o.	Colts	&	
Geldings Caron	Poivre Coroado VPrSt	Laola Dormello Alaina	Brooks Alaina	Brooks

1 2 Hunter	Breeding
2	y.o.	Colts	&	
Geldings On	Star	GSF On	Target	GSF Star	Burst	GS Sinclair	B Amy	Lambert

Carolyn	Miller,	
Greenstone	Farm

1 3 Hunter	Breeding Yearling	Fillies Sheila	Murphy Raleigh Razmataz Gilda	FCF Grusus
Sheila
and	Shirley	Murphy

	Hans	Lengers,	Indian	
Land	Farm

1 6 Hunter	Breeding
Yearling	Colts	&	
Geldings Janine	Weatherby L.Starlord Lordship Gosczip	 Axel Janine	Weatherby Janine	Weatherby



2 7 Hunter	Breeding
Yearling	Colts	&	
Geldings Sharon	Soderquist Magneto Montaro	OHF VPrSt/L.St-S	Tarilla Oklund

Vicki	Hunton,	Olde	
Oakes	Farm

Vicki	Hunton,	Olde	
Oakes	Farm

1 2
Hunter	Pony	
Breeding

Yearling	Colts	&	
Geldings Emily	Belin Poseiden	IRF Popeye Khemos	Saffyre	ox Khemosa	Fyre	ox Suzanne	Maloney Suzanne	Maloney

1 2
Hunter	Pony	
Breeding

2	y.o.	Pony	Colts	&	
Geldings Rebecca	Hunt Lottery Longacre	Showtime Lizzie	Quinn	xx Kantharos	xx Rebecca	Hunt

Denise	Williams,	Birch	
Creek	Farm

Sallie	B.	Wheeler	Championships

Rank Zone Division Level Rider	Name Horse	Name Sire Dam Damsire Owner Breeder

1
East	
Coast Shirley	Murphy Raleigh Razmataz Gilda	FCF Grusus

Sheila
and	Shirley	Murphy

	Hans	Lengers,	Indian	
Land	Farm

1
West	
Coast Donelle	Laughlin Teleme Toronto Coast	to	Coast Ivory	Coast Kirsten	Strain Genevieve	Ghilotti

2020	Westfalen	National	Dressage	Pony	Cup	Awards

Rank Score Division Level Rider	Name Horse	Name Sire Dam Damsire Owner Breeder

Training	Level	-	Small	Horse	Division

1 70.534 Open Training Kari	Felton Lady	Rapture Lord	Ferragamo Rosabella	R Rapture	R Kari	Felton
Chris	Perry,	Saint	Louis	
Equestrian	Center


